
MEMORANDUM TO THE PARTIES IN: 

January 8, 2014 

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
(Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2) 
DOCKET NOS. 50-391-0L 

This is to inform the parties that Commissioner William C. Ostendorff will tour the Watts 

Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2 construction site on Wednesday, January 15, 2014. This is a routine 

site visit to obtain a general familiarity with the facility . The Commissioner will not engage in any 

substantive discussion during the site visit about any of the issues that have been raised in the 

ongoing adjudication associated with the operating license application for Watts Bar Nuclear 

Plant, Unit 2. 

If the parties have questions regarding this visit, please call Kimberly Sexton at (30 1) 

415-1800. 

cc: Service List 

~0~ 
Kimberly A Sexton 
Legal Counsel 
Office of Commissioner Ostendorff 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing MEMORANDUM TO THE PARTIES (Regarding 
Commissioner William C. Ostendorff’s Upcoming Site Visit to Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 
2) have been served upon the following persons by the Electronic Information Exchange. 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Paul S. Ryerson, Chair 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: paul.ryerson@nrc.gov 
 
Paul B. Abramson 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: paul.abramson@nrc.gov 
 
Gary S. Arnold 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: gary.arnold@nrc.gov 
 
Kathleen Oprea, Law Clerk 
E-mail:  kathleen.oprea@nrc.gov  
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop: O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail:  hearingdocket@nrc.gov 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop: O-15D21 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
 
Edward L. Williamson, Esq. 
E-mail: edward.williamson@nrc.gov 
David E. Roth, Esq. 
E-mail: david.roth@nrc.gov 
Catherine Kanatas, Esq. 
E-mail:  catherine.kanatas@nrc.gov 
Anita Ghosh, Esq. 
E-mail:  anita.ghosh@nrc.gov 
Esther Houseman, Esq. 
E-mail:  esther.houseman@nrc.gov 
John Tibbetts, Paralegal 
E-mail:  john.tibbetts@nrc.gov 
 
 
 
OGC Mail Center 
E-mail: OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 
 
 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication 
Mail Stop: O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
OCAA Mail Center 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 
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Tennessee Valley Authority 
Office of the General Counsel 
400 W. Summit Hill Drive, WT 6A-K 
Knoxville, TN  37902 
 
Scott Vance, Esq. 
E-mail:   savance@tva.gov  
Blake J. Nelson, Esq. 
E-mail:  bjnelson@tva.gov 
 
 
 
 
Diane Curran, Esq. 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy (SACE) 
Harmon, Curran, Spielberg & Eisenberg, LLP 
1726 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20036 
E-mail:  dcurran@harmoncurran.com 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
Counsel for Tennessee Valley Authority 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
 
Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. 
E-mail: ksutton@morganlewis.com 
Paul M. Bessette, Esq. 
E-mail: pbessette@morganlewis.com 
Raphael P. Kuyler, Esq. 
rkuyler@morganlewis.com 
Esther Park, Esq. 
esther.park@morganlewis.com 
Jonathan M. Rund, Esq. 
jrund@morganlewis.com 
Martin O’Neill, Esq. 
martin.oneill@morganlewis.com 
Anna Jones, Esq. 
anna.jones@morganlewis.com 
Stephen Burdick, Esq. 
sburdick@morganlewis.com 
Mary L. Freeze, Legal Secretary 
E-mail: mfreeze@morganlewis.com 
Antoinette Walker, Legal Secretary 
E-mail: awalker@morganlewis.com 
 
 
 

 
 

 

  
 [Original signed by Brian Newell]    
 Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 8th day of January 2014 


